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Here are some resources you will 
want to make note of: 
 
Gray Wilson (member responsible for, 
and who can help you with, our 
website) 

gray.w.wilson@gmail.com 
(206) 420-1143 

 
Tech Volunteers 

Grant Parton 
granteparton@gmail.com 

 
Beth Woodworth 
beth.woodworth@nwkidney.org  

  
Courtney Gleeson 
courtney.gleeson@gmail.com 
(919) 924-7478  
 

Louise Andersen (our contracted 
personal assistant) 
Louandersen50@gmail.com 
(253) 226-9946 
 
David Zeger, Handyman 
davidzeger@hotmail.com  
I'd be happy to be a first contact for members 
that have a project, as long as they understand I 
might need to turn it down sometimes.  
 
 
Send email to all Wider Horizons 
members using this address: 
whmembers@widerhorizonsvillage.club 
 
 
 

Send email to members of the 
Democracy Action Group using this 
address: 
DemocracyAction@widerhorizonsvillage.club 
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Susan Adler  
815 37th Ave 
Seattle, WA 98122 
susanadler36@gmail.com  
Home: 206 325-3146 
Cell: 206 605-0093 
Pod: 6 
 
Bob Anderson  
937 19th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
bobanderson6760@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 733-0432 
 
Julie Anderson  
937 19th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
saubona2u@yahoo.com  
Cell: 206 229-7191 
 
Johnny Bancroft 
3936 S Ferdinand St 
Seattle, WA 98118 
johnnybancroft@yahoo.com 
206 919-1424 
 
John Barber  
3421 E Superior St 
Seattle, WA 98122 
barber-osa@comcast.net  
Home: 206 324-1548 
Pod: 6 
 
 
 
 
 

Robby Barnes 
810 Hiawatha Pl S, Apt A 
Seattle, WA 98144 
robby@riseup.net  
Home: 206 784-5619 
 
Paul Beck  
7124 47th Avenue SW, #B496  
Seattle, WA 98136 
paul_beck@comcast.net   
Home:  206 325-8358  
Cell:  206 618-7729  

 
Kay Beisse  
521 Summit Ave E #402 
Seattle, WA 98102 
beissek@seattleu.edu  
Cell: 206 769-7695 
 
Ellen Berg  
214 31st Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98144 
ellenzberg@msn.com  
Home: 206 324-3133 
Pod: 6 

 
Joan Bergman  
614 E Lynn St #1 (street address) 
117 E Louisa St, Box 482 (mail) 
Seattle, WA 98102 
jmbergman43@comcast.net  
Cell: 360 204-6780 
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Paul Bestock 
509 Lake Washington Blvd E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
thebestocks@gmail.com  
Home: 206 329-7289 
Cell: 206 325-9080 
 
Victoria Bestock 
509 Lake Washington Blvd E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
dancervictoria@gmail.com 
Home: 206 329-7289 
Cell: 206 434-8399 
 
Lynda Betts 
6543 54th Ave NE 
Seattle, WA 98115 
lbdeyo@aol.com 
Cell: 206 962-1748 
 
Diane Beverly 
816 Hiawatha Pl S 
Seattle, WA 98144 
beverlyusfdpt@gmail.com 
Cell: 954 234-6991 (prefers texting) 
 
Erin Blakeney  
1201 E Howell St 
Seattle, WA 98122 
elblakeney@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 499-0944 
 
Yvonne Bonnette  
1631 16th Ave #312 
Seattle, WA 98122 
ybonney@msn.com  
Home: 206 325-6069 

 
Carol Butler 
418b 10th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98102 
carolbutler1701@live.com 
Cell: 206 930-6016 
Wren Campbell  
1100 Minor Ave #322 
Seattle, WA 98122 
wingedwrenflys@yahoo.com  
Cell: 847 830-3978 
Pod: 6 
 
Wendy Carlton 
3610 36th Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98144 
wendysleuth@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 755-4567 
Pod: 6 
 
Deirdre Cochran 
2031 Fairview Ave E Apt N 
Seattle, WA 98102 
deirdre122@gmail.com 
Cell: 540 327-9834 

 
Valerie Costa 
2428 E Roy St 
Seattle WA 98112 
valerie@arilconsulting.com 
Cell: 201 744-0601 
 
  

mailto:thebestocks@gmail.com
mailto:dancervictoria@gmail.com
mailto:lbdeyo@aol.com
mailto:beverlyusfdpt@gmail.com
mailto:elblakeney@gmail.com
mailto:ybonney@msn.com
mailto:carolbutler1701@live.com
mailto:wingedwrenflys@yahoo.com
mailto:wendysleuth@gmail.com
mailto:deirdre122@gmail.com
mailto:valerie@arilconsulting.com


Wider Horizons Directory: Members and Selected Volunteers – April 16, 2024 

Page 4 of 12 
 

Jane Cotler  
3118 E Pine St 
Seattle, WA 98122 
jane@janecotler.com  
Cell: 206 257-8335 
Pod: 6 

 
David Darragh  
2595 E Madison St 
Seattle, WA 98112 
david.darragh@hotmail.com  
Cell: 206 849-6979 
 
Bruce Davis  
614 E Lynn St #1 (street address) 
117 E Louisa St, Box 482 (mail) 
Seattle, WA 98102 
kingsto436@comcast.net  
Cell: 360 434-3302 
 
Eleanor Dills  
919 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
eleanordills@comcast.net  
Home: 206 329-6192 
 
Scott Dills  
919 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112-3510 
scottdills@comcast.net  
Home: 206 329-6192 
 
Joanne Donohue 
433 – 18th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
sailorjd@msn.com  
Cell: 206 409-0840 

Vicky Downs  
909 E. Newton St, Unit D-9 
Seattle, WA 98102 
vickydowns99@gmail.com  
Home: 206 328-3926 
Cell: 206 850-4051 
 
Margaret Fisher  
2433 E Valley St 
Seattle, WA 98112 
mfisher130@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 501-7963 
 
Susan Fleischmann 
615 38th Ave 
Seattle, WA 98122 
homesmf@comcast.net  
Home: 206 323-1044 
Cell: 206 618-8573    
Pod: 6 
 
Anne Focke  
1414 E Harrison St #E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
annefocke@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 890-4447 
 
Joe Garcia  
4109 E Garfield 
Seattle, WA 98112 
garcia4109jt@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 753-9380 
Pod: 6 
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Phil Gerson 
9009 W Shorewood Dr 
Apt. 549 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
pgerson_8@msn.com  
425 890-8685 
 
Connie Glinsmann 
7304 Seward Pk Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98118 
connieglinsmann@gmail.com  
432 770-5459 
 
Gil Glinsmann 
7304 Seward Pk Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98118 
gglinsmann@gmail.com 
432 288-4558 
 
Jim Gordon 
615 38th Ave 
Seattle, WA 98122 
jtgordon@yahoo.com  
Home: 206 323-1044 
 
Patti Gorman  
1824 E McGraw St 
Seattle, WA 98112 
rampg@comcast.net  
Home: 206 324-9045 
 
Rick Grossman 
1521 Broadway, Apt. 803 
Seattle, WA 98122 
rickgrossman@live.com 
Cell: 848 702-1018 
 

Aza Hadas 
7919 45th Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98118 
shabamshagom@gmail.com  
Home: 206 723-6422 
Pod: 6 
 
Audrey Hansen 
1611 2nd Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109 
waterandmountains@msn.com 
Home: 206 284-2670 
Cell: 206 565 4803 
 
Charles Heaney  
717 E Denny Way #5C 
Seattle, WA 98122 
cth0481@yahoo.com  
Cell: 206 475-6706 
 
Jeff Hedgepeth 
1101 Seneca St #903 
Seattle WA 98101 
Hedgemed52@yahoo.com 
Home: 206 328-0569 
Cell: 206 947-0452 
 
Lynn Heller 
2012 E Lynn St 
Seattle, WA 98112 
lynndheller@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 359-0481 
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Tom Heller 
2012 E Lynn St 
Seattle, WA 98112 
heller.thos@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 945-0708 

 
Joe Hendrickson 
116 11th Ave E #501 
Seattle, WA 98102 
Joseph.h.hendrickson@gmail.com 
206 870-9015 
Karen Hendrickson 
116 11th Ave E #501 
karenchendrickson@gmail.com 
206 870-9015 

 
Patricia Henley 
1509 26th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
Phenley15@gmail.com 
765 426-6787 
 
Suzanne Hittman 
725 9th Ave #901 
Seattle, WA 98104 
suzhittman@aol.com 
Home: 206 722-9228 
 
Gay Hoerler  
717 E Denny Way 5C 
Seattle, WA 98122 
gch9491@gmail.com  
360 661-6078 
 
 
 
 

Nancy Hooyman  
2330 43rd Ave E #B201 
Seattle, WA 98112 
hooy@uw.edu  
Cell: 206 595-5606 
Pod: 6 
 
Susan Jamison 
4852 S Kenny 
Seattle, WA 98118 
sjamis@earthlink.net  
Cell: 206 399-9205 
 
Carol Thomas-Johnson 
1715 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
carolt@uw.edu 
Home: 206 329-7598 
 
Colleen Johnson 
1430 NW Hoyt St, #728 
Portland, OR 97209 
colleenjohn@outlook.com 
206 419-8534 
 
Eric Johnson 
523 11th Ave E 
Apt. 301 
Seattle, WA 98102 
johnsoneric7@q.com 
Home: 206 329-7892 
 
Richard Johnson 
1715 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
rrj@uw.edu 
Home: 206 329-7598 
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Sylvie Kashdan 
810 Hiawatha Pl S, Apt A 
Seattle, WA 98144 
s_kashdan@hotmail.com 
Home: 206 784-5619 
 
Beret Kischner  
1227 20th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
mbkischner@comcast.net  
Home: 206 329-7730 
Cell:  206 390-3216 
Michael Kischner  
1227 20th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
mbkischner@comcast.net  
Home: 206 329-7730 
Cell: 206 696-4090 
 
Denise Klein  
1145 10th Ave E, Unit 216 
Seattle, WA 98112 
denise@widerhorizonsvillage.org  
Cell: 206 650-3586 
 
Katarina Kleinmann  
1010 E Shelby 
Seattle, WA 98102 
kataklein@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 550-2680 
 
Barbara Klube  
1717 26th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
bklube@yahoo.com  
Cell: 206 817-9929 
 

Wolfgang Kluge 
1916 E McGraw St 
Seattle, WA 98112 
wfkluge@comcast.net 
Home: 206 324-2417 
Cell:  206 353-8749 
 
Susan Knox 
2021 First Avenue, Unit G-18 
Seattle, WA 98121 
susan_knox@me.com  
Home: 206 256-0086 
Cell: 206 992-4438 
 
Dick Knutson  
1824 E McGraw St 
Seattle, WA 98112-2138 
rampg@comcast.net  
Home: 206 324-9045 
Cell: 206 512-9418 
 
Nora Langan  
233 14th Ave E #204 
Seattle, WA 98112 
noralangan@msn.com  
Cell: 206 852-4163 
 
Jean Lanz 
1600 30th Ave 
Seattle, WA 98122 
lanzjb@earthlink.net 
Home: 206 322-0990 
Cell: 206 798-5210 
Pod 6 
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Ann Lawrence  
3138 34th Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98144-6128 
all4us2@earthlink.net  
Cell: 206 552-3707 
 
Marjorie (Marge) Lepley 
1813 Warren Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98109 
mlepley@seanet.com 
Home: 206 284-9037 
Cell: 206 650-8225 
 
Sue Lerner  
521 Summit Ave E #402 
Seattle, WA 98102 
slerner_1@msn.com  
Cell: 206 579-5483 
 
Bill Lippe 
1129 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
wlippe@comcast.net 
Cell: 206 437-9247 
 
Micki Lippe 
1129 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
mickilippe@comcast.net  
Cell: 206 940-5828 
 
Denise Lishner 
1509 26th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
deniselishner@comcast.net 
Home: 206 324-1754 
 

A. J. Lowe 
6940 37th Ave S, E230 
Seattle, WA 98118 
ajlowe1164@yahoo.com 
Cell: 206 235-1164 
Pod: 6 
Marion Makin 
1916 E McGraw St 
Seattle, WA 98112 
marionmak@comcast.net 
Home: 206 324-2417 
Cell: 206 619-1420 
 
Emily Martinez 
215 14th Ave E #203 
Seattle, WA 98112 
emily2martinez@yahoo.com  
Cell: 206 963-6972 

 
Linda Mason  
610 Harvard Ave E #602 
Seattle, WA 98102 
Cell: 206 643-4343 (preferred) 
Home: 206 329-1417 
 
Carla McLean 
4343 S Bennett 
Seattle, WA 98118 
carlitabay@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 898-7049 
Prefers email contact 
 
David Merz  
611 17th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
dwmerz@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 276-3092 
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Judith (Judie) Messier 
2920 Alki Ave SW #209 
Seattle, WA 98116 
jymessier@gmail.com 
Cell: 571-338-1010 
Home: 206 937-1347 
 
Andy Miller 
887 E Gwinn Pl 
Seattle, WA 98102 
antim2@msn.com 
Cell: 206 369-7195 
Prefers texts to calls                                                  
 
Carol Mirman 
3302 37th Pl S 
Seattle, WA 98144 
bluevariables@yahoo.com  
Cell: 216 536-6506 
Pod: 6 
 
Kathleen O'Connor  
1421 Minor Ave, #619 
Seattle, WA 98101 
kathleen2501@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 650-2750 
Pod: 6 
 
Elizabeth (Liz) Ohlson  
725 9th Ave, Apt 1309 
Seattle, WA 98104 
dlizzie_97@yahoo.com  
Cell: 206 849-6536 
Pod: 6 

 
 
 

Carole Okamoto 
6529 Seward Park Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98118 
clokamoto@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 683-3322 
 
David Okimoto  
5745 S Eddy St 
Seattle, WA 98118 
drokimoto@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 557-2677 
Home: 206 723-4412 
 
Marty Oppenheimer  
5628 S Willow St 
Seattle, WA 98144 
marty@oppcam.com 
Cell: 206 321-1234 
 
Robin Oppenheimer 
5628 S Willow St 
Seattle, WA 98144 
robin@oppcam.com 
Cell: 206 321-5723 
 
Barbara Oswald  
3317 S Hanford St 
Seattle, WA 98144 
boswald53@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 734-1994 
Pod: 6 
 
Lynn Perkins 
4527 Renton Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98108 
perkinslynnm@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 883-7276 
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Maggie Pheasant 
731 S Garfield St, Unit 4 
Spokane, WA 99202 
mmpheasant@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 841-8537 
 
Nancy Robb  
421 SW 129th St 
Burien, WA 98146 
robbnrobb@msn.com 
Cell: 206 919-1069 
 
John Rochford 
2613 Boyer Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98102  
jrochford@comcast.net 
Cell: 206 328-2613 
 
Christian Roehr 
P.O.Box 27827 
Seattle, WA 98165 
musicformyfilm@yahoo.com 
Cell: (425) 295-8409 
Home: (206 418-0755 
 
Shanta Sabersky  
611 - 17th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
saberskys@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 491-9459 
 
Steve Schack 
2758 78th Ave SE 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
steveschack@outlook.com 
425 301-7069 
 

Eileen Schiller 
612 24th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
eileen.schiller@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 519-9044 
 
Barbara Schwartz 
934 – 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
barbischwartz@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 856-2597 
 
Christine Self 
12926 Holmes Point Drive NE 
Kirkland, WA 98034-5736 
christine-self@comcast.net 
Home: 425 814-3030 
Cell: 206 369-1199 
 
Naomi Shiff 
1204 17th Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
naomishiff@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 972-3822 
 
Pat Siggs 
233 14th Ave E #403 
Seattle, WA 98112 
psandjt@comcast.net  
206 323-7198 
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Sharon Sobers-Outlaw  
315 29th Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98144 
outlawsharonsobers@gmail.com  
Home: 206 328-0234 
Cell:  206 380-7855 
Pod: 6 

 
David Spain 
1237 Federal Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98102 
Spain1237@yahoo.com 
Cell: 206 355-9419 
 
Jannie Spain 
1237 Federal Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98102 
Spain1237@yahoo.com 
Cell: 206 432-5891 
 
Susan Spieker 
1919 30th Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98144 
spiekersj@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 713-0764 
 
Debbie Stensager 
3616 Wishkah Rd 
Aberdeen, WA 98520 
raingirl1950@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 849-3210 
 
Mark Stensager 
3616 Wishkah Rd 
Aberdeen, WA 98520 
mstensager@gmail.com 
Cell: 360 591-3140 

Tanya Su 
8219 SE 28th St 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
tanyasu@gmail.com 
650 561-2623 
 
Ellen Taussig 
748 B Boylston Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98102 
ejtaussig@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 799-9157 
 
Bob Thomas 
9736 SW Windmill 
Vashon, WA 98070 
rthomasconsulting@msn.com 
Cell: 360 480-4016 
 
Jeanne Marie Thomas 
9736 SW Windmill 
Vashon, WA 98070 
jeannemariethomas@msn.com  
Cell: 360 480-9244 
 
Alline Thurlow  
946 Broadway East #1 
Seattle, WA 98102 
alline.thurlow@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 930-0833 
 
Janet Tufts  
2595 E Madison St 
Seattle, WA 98112 
janettufts@gmail.com  
Cell: 206 612-4324 
 
  

mailto:outlawsharonsobers@gmail.com
mailto:Spain1237@yahoo.com
mailto:Spain1237@yahoo.com
mailto:spiekersj@gmail.com
mailto:raingirl1950@gmail.com
mailto:mstensager@gmail.com
mailto:tanyasu@gmail.com
mailto:ejtaussig@gmail.com
mailto:rthomasconsulting@msn.com
mailto:jeannemariethomas@msn.com
mailto:alline.thurlow@gmail.com
mailto:janettufts@gmail.com


Wider Horizons Directory: Members and Selected Volunteers – April 16, 2024 

Page 12 of 12 
 

Joan Tupper 
3831 Corliss Ave N 
Seattle, WA 98103 
joantupper@yahoo.com 
Cell: 206 790-8003 

 
Nick Utzinger 
2613 Boyer Ave East 
nickj2613@gmail.com 
Cell: 503 939-6124 
Seattle, WA 98102 

 
Alice Van Pelt 
2409 E Valley St 
Seattle WA 98112 
Home: 206 324-9476 
Cell: 206 859-0360 
 
Bill Van Pelt 
2409 E Valley St 
Seattle WA 98112 
bvanpelt4@juno.com 
Home: 206 324-9476 
Cell: 206 356-4986 
 
Ann Janes-Waller 
6240 89th Ave SE 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
janeswaller@comcast.net  
Cell: 206 714-6498 
 
Fletch Waller 
6240 89th Ave SE 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
fletchw@comcast.net  
Cell: 206 909-7542 
 

Deborah (Debbie) Ward 
816 33rd Ave S 
Seattle, WA 98144 
debbieward222@gmail.com  
Cell: 415 686-0941 
Pod: 6 
Jan Weigle 
2601 76th Ave SE 
Mercer Island, WA 98040 
jweigle@mac.com 
Cell: 414 899 6849 
 
Sandra and Charles Wheeler  
1936 Eastlake Ave E 
Apt. 410 
Seattle, WA 98102 
sandracwheeler@gmail.com  
Cell: 301 247-1728 
 
Gray Wilson 
1421 Minor Ave #417 
Seattle, WA 98101 
gray.w.wilson@gmail.com 
Home: 206 420-1143 
 
Diane Zerbe 
939 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
dianezerbe@icloud.com 
Cell: 206 962-1915 
 
Richard Zerbe 
939 21st Ave E 
Seattle, WA 98112 
richardzerbe@gmail.com 
Cell: 206 327-4755 
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